NOTICE VILLAGE OF GRAND BEACH MASTER PLAN TASK FORCE MEETING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023 5:00 P.M. (CST) – 6:00 P.M. (EST)

GRAND BEACH VILLAGE HALL 48200 PERKINS BLVD. GRAND BEACH, MI 49117

The Master Plan Task Force will be holding meetings to work on a master plan for the Village of Grand Beach.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act. The Village of Grand Beach Council will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon five days' notice to the Village of Grand Beach Council. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Village of Grand Beach Council by writing or calling the following: Village of Grand Beach Clerk, 48200 Perkins Boulevard, Grand Beach, MI, 49117, 269-469- 3141.

MARY J. ROBERTSON CLERK – TREASURER (269) 469-3141